The main risks arising from the Institute’s financial instruments are interest rate risk, credit risk and liquidity risk.
The Institute uses different methods to measure and manage different types of risks to which it is exposed. These include
monitoring levels of exposure to interest rates and assessments of market forecasts for interest rates. Ageing analysis
and monitoring of specific credit allowances are undertaken to manage credit risk. Liquidity risk is monitored through
the development of future rolling cash flow forecasts.

Risk exposures and responses

Interest rate risk

The Institute’s exposure to market interest rates relates primarily to the Institute’s cash and cash equivalents.

At the balance date, the Institute had the following financial assets exposed to Australian variable interest rate risk that are
not designated in cash flow hedged:

2007 2006

$ $

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 3,353,106 5,260,770

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the balance sheet date.

For the year ended 31 December 2007, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables
held constant, post-tax profit would have been affected as follows:

 Post-tax profit
 higher/(lower)

2007 2006

$ $

+1% (100 basis points) 48,887 44,340

-1% (100 basis points) (48,887) (44,340)

The movements in profit are due to higher/lower interest income from cash balances.

Notes to the Financial Statements – For the year ended 31 December 2007

Financial Report

Taxation Institute of Australia   Annual Report 2007 �1

NOTE 18. FINANcIAl RISK MANAGEMENT OBJEcTIVES AND POlIcIES (cont.)

Price risk

The Institute’s exposure to commodity and price risk is minimal.

Equity securities price risk arises from investments in equity securities. In 2007 the Institute employed Goldman Sachs JB
Were to manage part of its investments. The Institute also formed an Investment Committee to meet with Goldman Sachs
JB Were on a quarterly basis and review the investment strategy. Goldman Sachs JB Were invest surplus cash across a
range of investments including cash, fixed interest, property trusts, and equities, both in Australia and overseas.